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PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

RE: Docket No. 23-001-02 - DPU Action Request Response - 4-19-2023
1 message

Erin Jepsen <ejep1@outlook.com> Wed, Apr 19, 2023 at 1:21 PM
To: DataRequest DPU <dpudatarequest@utah.gov>, Public Service Commission <psc@utah.gov>
Cc: "taheninger@wsd.net" <taheninger@wsd.net>, Douglas Drew Wheelwright <dwheelwright@utah.gov>, Ryan Daigle
<rdaigle@utah.gov>, Patrick Grecu <pgrecu@agutah.gov>, Eric Neal Orton <eorton@utah.gov>, "Parker, Chris"
<chrisparker@utah.gov>, David Williams <dcwilli@utah.gov>, Joanna Matyjasik <jmatyjasik@utah.gov>, Paul Allen Hicken
<phicken@utah.gov>, Tamra Dayley <tdayley1@utah.gov>, Casey Jay Coleman <CCOLEMAN@utah.gov>, Patricia Schmid
<Pschmid@agutah.gov>, Shauna Marie Benvegnu-springer <sbenvegn@utah.gov>, Trevor Jones <trevorjones@utah.gov>,
"bsalter@utah.gov" <bsalter@utah.gov>, Abdinasir Abdulle <AABDULLE@utah.gov>, Tyler Mcintosh <tmcintosh@utah.gov>,
Matthew Pernichele <mpernichele@utah.gov>, "Slusher, Ronald" <rslusher@utah.gov>, Gary Smith <garysmith@utah.gov>,
Justin Christensen <justinchristensen@utah.gov>, "Long, Mark" <mlong@utah.gov>, Jeff Einfeldt <jeffeinfeldt@utah.gov>,
Bob A Davis <RADAVIS@utah.gov>

We appreciate response and the time the Commission spent on our behalf. I guess we will continue to wait for the water
to be usable once again.  We hope to hear an update from Bridgerland Water soon on when the water is back on and we
have been credited February, March, April and perhaps May.

 

I wanted to note for the file that in the Discussion portion of the response it explains that running water is widely accepted,
for example by the Red Cross. The contractor who installed our septic system, as required in Bridgerland, informed us a
trickle of water “drip from faucets” would overwhelm and ruin the system causing an excess of gray water or even a
frozen pile in the septic tank. Running water outside was also not a possibility as the hose bibs and faucets were buried
under many feet of snow.

 

Thank you,

 

Chris & Erin Jepsen

 

From: DataRequest DPU
Sent: Wednesday, April 19, 2023 12:36 PM
To: Public Service Commission
Cc: ejep1@outlook.com; taheninger@wsd.net; Douglas Drew Wheelwright; Ryan Daigle; Patrick Grecu; Eric Neal Orton;
Parker, Chris; David Williams; Joanna Matyjasik; Paul Allen Hicken; Tamra Dayley; Casey Jay Coleman; Patricia Schmid;
Shauna Marie Benvegnu-springer; Trevor Jones; bsalter@utah.gov; Abdinasir Abdulle; Tyler Mcintosh; Matthew
Pernichele; Slusher, Ronald; Gary Smith; Justin Christensen; Long, Mark; Jeff Einfeldt; Bob A Davis
Subject: Docket No. 23-001-02 - DPU Action Request Response - 4-19-2023
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